Permanent and Master Grand Champion List

This list contains 'certified' animals as of March 28th, 2020.

CHAMPIONS
Permanent Grand Champions
BULLS

SBF Zar

SBF Little Damon

Fancher Love Ranch Mini Takka
KSK Red Diamond of Munchranch
Komokos Chief Edgar

SBF Jai

Woodhaven Farms Raja
Maxwell's Tough Guy

The Other Side's Barry

SBF Kama Sutra

Woodhaven Farms Yo Of Munchranch
SCR Pee-Wee's Lil Prince
Buffalo Hill Rusty Zigzag
Fancher Love Ranch CJ

DCF Gunter

Zebutopia Pit Bull

Hammons Sultan

Zebutopia Picasso

Hammons Starabuck

Maxwell's Son of a Gun

758 Southern Comfort

2lazy2 Sir Zeus

New Day Ranch Bubba Licious
Wards Farm Lil Haybale
Harmony Heights Zephorous
Zebutopia Bull Whip

COWSs

NAN Megan

Woodhaven Farms Samahdi Bahir
758 Cassia

758 Bharta

Woodhaven Farms Sophia

CSR Princess

Woodhaven Farms Ya Muna

PJS Marla

Woodhaven Farms Aneka

REG. #

004958
00786B
007978
01703B
010618
01080B
012308
00462B
019268
02015B
020748
01012B
016178
02804B
02102B
02725B
024358
22623B
028428
22835B
231428
23277B
23516B
23547B
231398
229108

00461C
01155C
00440C
00641C
00704C
01211C
01223C
01066C
01220C

OWNER NAME

Donna Counts

Bernie & Chris Keasler
Dottie Love

Sharon Vollers

John & Kathleen Schmidt
Jeff Ganschow

Dottie Love

Roger & Karen Theriot
Peggy Black

Donna Counts

Randy Mikel

Dottie Love

Larry Hardin

John Lovell

Kay Byerly

David Millison

Ragan Cornet
Samantha Ketchersid
Jessie Wilder

Roger Maxwell

Jessie Wilder

Jessie Wilder

Laura Day

Brady Ward

Rick Ressler

Frank De Bem

Jessie Wilder

David Millison

Roger Maxwell

Jim Johnson

Bo White

Bernie & Chris Keasler
David Millison

John & Kathleen Schmidt
David Millison

BREEDER NAME

Bill Sanders
Donna Counts
Dottie Love

Kari Kinion

Joel & Lucille Bridges
Donna Counts
David Millison
Roger Maxwell
John & Kathleen Schmidt
Donna Counts
David Millison
Stephen Meding
Judy Rohner
Dottie Love

Kay Byerly

David Millison
Jerome Hammons
David Millison
Jerome Hammons
Roger Maxwell
Ida Bess Howes
Jessie Wilder
Unknown

Shawn Ward

Kay Hunnicutt
David Millison

David Metzger

David Millison

Ida Bess Howes

Ida Bess Howes

David Millison

Bernie & Chris Keasler
David Millison

Pamela Stroud

David Millison
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This list contains 'certified' animals as of March 28th, 2020.

CHAMPIONS

Permanent Grand Champions Cont'd

Woodhaven Farms 24-K Gold
Woodhaven Farms Golden Glo
SBF Azaria

Woodhaven Farms Prema Dharma

Woodhaven Farms Zia
Fancher Love Ranch Ginger Snap
Zebutopia Daddy's Money
GFIl Midnight Rose

Double Dream Daisy Mae
Hammons Senora
Woodhaven Farms NA Veda
Woodhaven Farms June Bug
Harmony Heights Spice
Bottelberghe Farms Ferrari
758 Strawberry Blonde

STEERS

CSR Baron

Albert Farms Y.O.'s Texas Jake
The Other Side's Big Buck
Woodhaven Farms Pluto
Maxwell's Buck

Double Dream Tank

Fancher Love Ranch Kenya Caleb
MLS H-H Hidden Jewels

Blue Sky Vino

Blue Sky Viceroy

MASTER CHAMPIONS

BULLS

Heiken's Ark Hank
Woodhaven Farms Phalam
Woodhaven Farms Carvaca
5 Star Chili

Maxwell's Painted Sundance

World of Miniatures Valentino

REG. #

01748C
01966C
00789C
00800C
01828C
02769C
02200C
01042C
01409C
2513C

01226C
02388C
22588C
22826C
22887C

01194S
00795S
01238S
01415S
02173S
23119S
02164S
02248S
030465
02634S

002398
005678
010868
01589B
01912B
00105B

OWNER NAME

David Millison

David Millison

Rick & Sally Murphey
Roger Maxwell

Kay Hunnicutt

Dottie Love

David Millison

John & Kathleen Schmidt

Jeff Ganschow
Lisa Cubley

Kay Hunnicutt
Rick Ressler

Kay Hunnicutt
Josh Bottelberghe

Jessie Wilder

Bernie & Chris Keasler
Kay Hunnicutt

Dottie Love

Bernie & Chris Keasler
Charles Clark

Ashton Hedges

Dottie Love

Kay Hunnicutt

Deb Heaton

Ken Charba

Kay Byerly
Lance Kappel
Kay Hunnicutt
Misty Caldwell
Christina Kranz
Ken Charba

BREEDER NAME

David Millison
David Millison
Donna Counts
David Millison
David Millison
Dottie Love

David Millison
Gary & Frances Inskeep
Jeff Ganschow
Jerome Hammons
David Millison
David Millison
Kay Hunnicutt
Josh Bottelberghe

Ida Bess Howes

Bernie & Chris Keasler
Devin Albert

Gary & Frances Inskeep
David Millison

Roger Maxwell

Jeff Ganschow

Dottie Love

Michael P Pizzolato
Ken Charba

Ken Charba

Dick & Kathy Heiken
David Millison
David Millison

Red Curtis

Roger Maxwell

Eric Meyer



Permanent and Master Grand Champion List

This list contains 'certified' animals as of March 28th, 2020.

CHAMPIONS
Master Champions Cont'd

Hammons Little Buck
Hammons Buckaroo's Shadow
Bottelberghe Farms Wall Street
Woodhaven Farms Line of Bull
LPL Austin of Munchrath

Bogle Farms Rocket

Bogle Farms Samson Il

Maxwell's Zack

COWS

Pecanway Patty

Woodhaven Farms Zindle
Maxwell's Mary Margarit

ONT Gypsy Rose

Bottleberghe Farms Bit of Pearl
Diamond Cross's Blossom's Belle
Bottelberghe Farms Slingin Mud
The Other Side's Iris

STEERS

Someday Farms Chubby
SBF Nagi

REG. #

01620B
020298
02951B
223098
021198
029008
02857B
02051B

00513C
00241C
00857C
02655C
02678C
02731C
02906C
01077C

00001S
01081S

OWNER NAME

Jerome Hammons

Lisa Cubley

Josh Bottelberghe

John & Kathleen Schmidt
Jessie Wilder

Rick Ressler

Rick Ressler

John & Kathleen Schmidt

David Millison

Kay Byerly

John Rogers

Josh Bottelberghe

Josh Bottelberghe

Lisa Cubley

Lisa Cubley

John & Kathleen Schmidt

Dottie Love
Rick & Sally Murphey

BREEDER NAME

David Hoffer & Barbara Uhle

Jerome Hammons

Ann & Shanna Butterfield
David Millison

Lance Kappel

Rick Bogle

Rick Bogle

Roger Maxwell

Larry Rutledge

David Millison

Roger Maxwell

M.J. Ontiveros

Josh Bottelberghe
Beverly Whittington
Unknown

John & Kathleen Schmidt

Arnold Sorensen

Donna Counts



